of the company be and is hereby accorded to fix the maximum amount of remuneration including 
all the bonuses, commissions and perquisites that may be paid to Mrs. Draupadi Narayan Basarkar 
(DIN: 01215814) in a Financial Year with effect from 01st September 2024 to 31st August 2027 
to an amount not exceeding Rs. 35,00,000 (Rupees Thirty-Five Lakhs) Per Annum. 

Resolved further that the actual remuneration to be paid in each of the Financial year is subject 
to approval by the Board of Directors every year.” 

12. To approve the re-appointment of Mr. Yakub Daudbhai Bhetasiwala (DIN: 00973001) as

[...]

(including any statutory modifications or re-enactment thereof) as may be applicable for the time 
being in force, and the enabling provisions of the Memorandum and Articles of Association of the 
Company, the consent be and is hereby accorded to the Board to offer, issue and allot up to 
118,446 (One Lakh Eighteen Thousand Four Hundred Forty Six) Equity Shares of the Company of 
the face value of Rs. 10/- (Ten) each fully paid up for cash at an issue price of Rs. 7260/- (Seven 
Thousand Two Hundred Sixty) per equity share (including premium of Rs. 7250/- (Seven 
Thousand Two Hundred Fifty) per Equity Share) for an aggregate consideration of Rs. 
85,99,17,960 (Eighty-five Crores Ninety-Nine Lakh Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty 
only) on private placement basis to the following investors and the draft letter of offer in form PAS 
4 for issue of such securities and record of private Placement in form PAS-5 as placed before the 
members be and are hereby approved. 

Sl. 
No

[...]

The Board of Directors at their meeting held on 27/09/2024 approved to fix the maximum amount 
of remuneration including all the bonuses, commissions and perquisites that may be paid Mrs. 
Draupadi Basarkar in a Financial Year with effect from 01st September 2024 to 31st August 2027 to 
and amount not exceeding Rs. 35,00,000 (Rupees Thirty-Five Lakhs) Per Annum. 

The Board of Directors, therefore, recommends the resolution as set out in Item 11 of the Notice for 
approval of members of the Company by way of a Special Resolution. 

The details of Mrs. Draupadi Basarkar (DIN- 01215814) and the other information as required

[...]

85,99,17,960 against issue of equity shares. 

The Board of Directors at their meeting held on 28th September 2024 has pursuant to Section 42 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 and subject to the approval of the members, approved to offer, issue and 
allot up to 118,446 (One Lakh Eighteen Thousand Four Hundred Forty Six) Equity Shares of the 
Company of the face value of Rs. 10/- (Ten) each fully paid up for cash at an issue price of Rs. 7260/- 
(Seven Thousand Two Hundred Sixty) per equity share (including premium of Rs. 7250/- (Seven 
Thousand Two Hundred Fifty) per Equity Share) for an aggregate consideration of Rs. 85,99,17,960 

(Eighty-five Crores Ninety-Nine Lakh Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty only) on private 
placement basis to the following investors- 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of the Investor No. of 
shares 

Nominal 
Value of 
Shares 

Premium 
Amount 

Total 
consideration 

including 
premium 

1 Amaara Ventures LLP 6,887 68,870 4,99,30,750 49,999,620